
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 McFarland 00:16:54 53

2 Avenal 00:17:07 70

3 Morro Bay 00:17:22 99

4 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:17:42 134

5 Templeton 00:17:52 152

6 Corcoran 00:18:05 185

7 Taft Union 00:18:26 213

8 Caruthers 00:18:30 215

9 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:18:58 262

10 Farmersville 00:19:13 291

11 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:19:28 322

12 Sierra Pacific 00:19:29 322

13 Firebaugh 00:19:49 334

14 Woodlake 00:20:21 377

15 Fowler 00:20:09 379

16 Mendota 00:20:32 399

17 Chowchilla 00:21:06 448

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Santa Ynez 00:18:59 4

Exeter 00:18:58 4

Bishop Union 00:21:17 4

Orosi 00:19:03 3

Strathmore 00:16:08 2

Yosemite 00:19:14 2

Dos Palos 00:19:57 2

Central 00:16:31 1

Bakersfield Christian 00:20:18 1
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:16:54 7 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 780 Diego Ochoa 00:16:07.88 1

2 14 776 Chris Diaz 00:16:58.09 10

3 15 775 Jose Delgadillo 00:17:03.23 11

4 18 782 Alex Ruiz 00:17:09.74 14

5 21 781 Adam Robles 00:17:11.85 17

6 24 778 Martin Gutierrez 00:17:16.21 (20)

7 25 777 Paul Diaz 00:17:19.56 (21)

2 Avenal 00:17:07 7 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 700 Oscar Juarez 00:16:32.92 3

2 17 699 Jacob Garcia 00:17:05.44 13

3 19 702 Manny Nunez 00:17:10.42 15

4 20 695 Anthony Castro 00:17:10.82 16

5 27 697 Eduardo Cervantes 00:17:35.49 23

6 32 701 Kevin Merino 00:17:43.88 (28)

7 44 698 Brandon Flores 00:18:15.96 (38)

3 Morro Bay 00:17:22 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 797 Dominic Holst 00:16:42.06 7

2 11 796 Abe Gade 00:16:42.46 8

3 29 799 Lucas McAlpine 00:17:39.61 25

4 35 794 Joaquin Cuellar 00:17:52.20 29

5 36 801 Oliver Zaitz 00:17:55.77 30

6 41 795 Cameron D'Aunoy 00:18:10.70 (35)

7 45 800 Seamus Wolf 00:18:16.07 (39)

4 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:17:42 7 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 804 Ayden Kauffman 00:16:35.99 4

2 16 802 Ashton Andreadakis 00:17:04.73 12

3 37 803 Samuel Fuson 00:17:57.42 31

4 39 807 Nathan Salinas 00:18:02.31 33

5 64 808 Nicholas Westfall 00:18:54.08 54

6 73 806 Ivan Marquez Duarte 00:19:24.45 (60)

7 77 805 Charlie Kitts 00:19:33.27 (63)

5 Templeton 00:17:52 7 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 833 Beckett Aston 00:16:38.52 5

2 9 843 William Wallace 00:16:41.92 6

3 30 838 Adam McClure 00:17:41.96 26

4 66 836 Tanner Harding 00:19:02.41 56

5 70 840 Halen Powell 00:19:15.74 59

6 87 834 Raymond Dubost 00:19:55.87 (71)

7 94 841 Henry Spate 00:20:06.66 (77)

6 Corcoran 00:18:05 7 185

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 732 Charles Magana 00:16:45.09 9

2 42 731 Elijah Guzman 00:18:10.97 36
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3 49 736 Nico Saldana 00:18:21.34 43

4 51 734 Angel Mejia 00:18:22.36 45

5 61 735 Cesar Rojas 00:18:48.07 52

6 63 737 Darshaan Singh 00:18:51.85 (53)

7 65 738 Daniel Wences 00:18:58.15 (55)

7 Taft Union 00:18:26 7 213

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 828 Rafael Lopez 00:17:38.22 24

2 38 826 Leonel Cruz 00:17:57.63 32

3 50 829 Carson Melton 00:18:21.74 44

4 60 831 Isaac Rhoten 00:18:46.13 51

5 75 830 Kenneth Noriega 00:19:29.09 62

6 116 832 Brian Robles 00:21:30.66 (96)

7 117 827 Emilio Guizar 00:21:36.03 (97)

8 Caruthers 00:18:30 5 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 717 Bryan Contreras 00:17:12.92 18

2 31 718 Levi Grajeda 00:17:43.63 27

3 40 719 John Martinez 00:18:04.98 34

4 56 721 Andrew Sanchez 00:18:39.88 48

5 108 715 Andres Alonso 00:20:52.72 88

9 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:18:58 7 262

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 766 Ian Batista 00:17:32.81 22

2 43 768 Julio Espinoza 00:18:14.09 37

3 69 774 Stockton Webster 00:19:11.50 58

4 83 767 Landon DaSilva 00:19:44.18 67

5 96 772 Logan Ramirez 00:20:08.11 78

6 103 770 Micah Lee 00:20:24.00 (84)

7 105 773 Andrew Simpson 00:20:30.99 (86)

10 Farmersville 00:19:13 5 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 750 Nathan Mentado 00:16:14.75 2

2 48 752 Robert Urquilla 00:18:19.30 42

3 91 746 Cesar Avila 00:20:02.37 74

4 97 747 Francisco Bobadilla Castaneda 00:20:10.17 79

5 114 748 Fernando Cruz 00:21:18.67 94

11 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:19:28 7 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 710 Derek Cox 00:18:16.96 41

2 57 712 Christian Johnson 00:18:41.57 49

3 84 713 MacAllister Welliver 00:19:45.36 68

4 99 709 Noah Carrillo 00:20:14.06 81

5 102 714 Christian Zarate 00:20:23.89 83

6 110 708 Zayd Bustamante 00:21:07.14 (90)

7 121 711 Lincoln Gore 00:21:46.39 (101)

12 Sierra Pacific 00:19:29 7 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 817 Juan Ballen 00:18:16.71 40

2 53 816 Coe Alexander 00:18:30.15 47

3 89 818 Talen Covarrubais 00:19:57.43 73

4 92 822 Owen Montoya 00:20:03.32 75
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5 107 821 Javier Gonzalez 00:20:39.91 87

6 130 819 John Estrada 00:22:47.00 (108)

7 132 820 Jude Farias 00:23:00.52 (110)

13 Firebaugh 00:19:49 6 334

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 753 Cesar Alaniz 00:17:14.21 19

2 74 754 Adrian Cendejas 00:19:26.69 61

3 78 757 Jorge Rodriguez 00:19:33.44 64

4 111 756 Andrew Miranda 00:21:07.57 91

5 119 758 Ruben Vargas 00:21:44.38 99

6 128 755 Eduardo Hernandez 00:22:46.01 (106)

14 Woodlake 00:20:21 7 377

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 59 852 Carlos Olivera 00:18:46.02 50

2 80 848 Eliseo Cabrera 00:19:41.81 65

3 82 850 Enrique Martinez 00:19:44.01 66

4 113 849 Richard Garza 00:21:16.18 93

5 123 853 Jesse Saesee-Olivares 00:22:19.62 103

6 125 847 Izaiah Benavides 00:22:29.01 (104)

7 136 846 Jose Aguilar 00:24:35.70 (113)

15 Fowler 00:20:09 7 379

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 765 Paxton Vaughn 00:18:23.57 46

2 86 763 Julian Lopez 00:19:54.34 70

3 101 760 Eli Hernandez 00:20:20.32 82

4 109 764 Emilio Pineda 00:20:53.19 89

5 112 762 Abrien Huaracha 00:21:16.13 92

6 118 759 Ryan Gomez 00:21:39.69 (98)

7 131 761 Liam Herrera 00:22:55.52 (109)

16 Mendota 00:20:32 7 399

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 785 Jonathan Amaya 00:19:07.56 57

2 85 786 Leonides Guevara 00:19:47.56 69

3 93 791 Kevin Zuniga 00:20:04.41 76

4 115 789 Elmer RodrÃ­guez 00:21:27.66 95

5 122 788 Yahir Rodriguez 00:22:17.21 102

6 127 784 Alexis Alvarado 00:22:35.34 (105)

7 129 790 Josue Torres 00:22:46.74 (107)

17 Chowchilla 00:21:06 6 448

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 88 723 Daniel Fernandez 00:19:56.51 72

2 98 727 Daniel Sanchez 00:20:13.46 80

3 104 724 Giovanny Gomez 00:20:29.12 85

4 120 729 Liam Vosburg 00:21:46.09 100

5 134 725 Jeyson Reyes 00:23:07.57 111

6 135 726 Jorge Rojo 00:23:12.01 (112)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 824 Omero Galindo SO 00:16:03.81 Strathmore

2 1 780 Diego Ochoa SR 00:16:07.88 McFarland

3 0 825 Jerardo Perez SR 00:16:13.36 Strathmore

4 2 750 Nathan Mentado SO 00:16:14.75 Farmersville

5 0 722 Cristian Hoover SO 00:16:31.75 Central

6 3 700 Oscar Juarez SO 00:16:32.92 Avenal

7 4 804 Ayden Kauffman SR 00:16:35.99 Orcutt Academy Charter

8 5 833 Beckett Aston JR 00:16:38.52 Templeton

9 6 843 William Wallace SR 00:16:41.92 Templeton

10 7 797 Dominic Holst SR 00:16:42.06 Morro Bay

11 8 796 Abe Gade JR 00:16:42.46 Morro Bay

12 9 732 Charles Magana SR 00:16:45.09 Corcoran

13 0 812 Dimitri Nicolaou SO 00:16:53.00 Santa Ynez

14 10 776 Chris Diaz SO 00:16:58.09 McFarland

15 11 775 Jose Delgadillo SR 00:17:03.23 McFarland

16 12 802 Ashton Andreadakis SR 00:17:04.73 Orcutt Academy Charter

17 13 699 Jacob Garcia FR 00:17:05.44 Avenal

18 14 782 Alex Ruiz FR 00:17:09.74 McFarland

19 15 702 Manny Nunez FR 00:17:10.42 Avenal

20 16 695 Anthony Castro SO 00:17:10.82 Avenal

21 17 781 Adam Robles SR 00:17:11.85 McFarland

22 18 717 Bryan Contreras JR 00:17:12.92 Caruthers

23 19 753 Cesar Alaniz SO 00:17:14.21 Firebaugh

24 (20) 778 Martin Gutierrez SR 00:17:16.21 McFarland

25 (21) 777 Paul Diaz SR 00:17:19.56 McFarland

26 22 766 Ian Batista JR 00:17:32.81 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

27 23 697 Eduardo Cervantes SR 00:17:35.49 Avenal

28 24 828 Rafael Lopez JR 00:17:38.22 Taft Union

29 25 799 Lucas McAlpine JR 00:17:39.61 Morro Bay

30 26 838 Adam McClure JR 00:17:41.96 Templeton

31 27 718 Levi Grajeda SO 00:17:43.63 Caruthers

32 (28) 701 Kevin Merino FR 00:17:43.88 Avenal

33 0 741 Matix Aguinaga FR 00:17:49.58 Exeter

34 0 815 Alex Sutherland SO 00:17:49.91 Santa Ynez

35 29 794 Joaquin Cuellar SR 00:17:52.20 Morro Bay

36 30 801 Oliver Zaitz SO 00:17:55.77 Morro Bay

37 31 803 Samuel Fuson SR 00:17:57.42 Orcutt Academy Charter

38 32 826 Leonel Cruz FR 00:17:57.63 Taft Union

39 33 807 Nathan Salinas SO 00:18:02.31 Orcutt Academy Charter

40 34 719 John Martinez JR 00:18:04.98 Caruthers

41 (35) 795 Cameron D'Aunoy JR 00:18:10.70 Morro Bay

42 36 731 Elijah Guzman SR 00:18:10.97 Corcoran

43 37 768 Julio Espinoza SO 00:18:14.09 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

44 (38) 698 Brandon Flores SR 00:18:15.96 Avenal

45 (39) 800 Seamus Wolf FR 00:18:16.07 Morro Bay

46 40 817 Juan Ballen FR 00:18:16.71 Sierra Pacific

47 41 710 Derek Cox SR 00:18:16.96 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

48 42 752 Robert Urquilla JR 00:18:19.30 Farmersville

49 43 736 Nico Saldana JR 00:18:21.34 Corcoran

50 44 829 Carson Melton SR 00:18:21.74 Taft Union

51 45 734 Angel Mejia SO 00:18:22.36 Corcoran
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52 46 765 Paxton Vaughn SR 00:18:23.57 Fowler

53 47 816 Coe Alexander SO 00:18:30.15 Sierra Pacific

54 0 810 Samuel Lua Loera SR 00:18:33.97 Orosi

55 0 811 Emmanuel Martinez SR 00:18:39.10 Orosi

56 48 721 Andrew Sanchez FR 00:18:39.88 Caruthers

57 49 712 Christian Johnson JR 00:18:41.57 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

58 0 813 Lucas Sommer SO 00:18:44.66 Santa Ynez

59 50 852 Carlos Olivera SO 00:18:46.02 Woodlake

60 51 831 Isaac Rhoten JR 00:18:46.13 Taft Union

61 52 735 Cesar Rojas SR 00:18:48.07 Corcoran

62 0 745 Xavier Torres FR 00:18:50.40 Exeter

63 (53) 737 Darshaan Singh JR 00:18:51.85 Corcoran

64 54 808 Nicholas Westfall SR 00:18:54.08 Orcutt Academy Charter

65 (55) 738 Daniel Wences SR 00:18:58.15 Corcoran

66 56 836 Tanner Harding SO 00:19:02.41 Templeton

67 57 785 Jonathan Amaya SR 00:19:07.56 Mendota

68 0 856 J.J. Lawhon FR 00:19:10.72 Yosemite

69 58 774 Stockton Webster SO 00:19:11.50 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

70 59 840 Halen Powell FR 00:19:15.74 Templeton

71 0 740 Israel Cordova SR 00:19:17.85 Dos Palos

72 0 855 Easton Kirby FR 00:19:18.74 Yosemite

73 (60) 806 Ivan Marquez Duarte SO 00:19:24.45 Orcutt Academy Charter

74 61 754 Adrian Cendejas SO 00:19:26.69 Firebaugh

75 62 830 Kenneth Noriega JR 00:19:29.09 Taft Union

76 0 742 Nathaniel Cruz JR 00:19:32.28 Exeter

77 (63) 805 Charlie Kitts SR 00:19:33.27 Orcutt Academy Charter

78 64 757 Jorge Rodriguez SO 00:19:33.44 Firebaugh

79 0 743 Samuel Mendoza JR 00:19:40.53 Exeter

80 65 848 Eliseo Cabrera FR 00:19:41.81 Woodlake

81 0 706 Caleb Fitt SR 00:19:43.31 Bishop Union

82 66 850 Enrique Martinez SR 00:19:44.01 Woodlake

83 67 767 Landon DaSilva SR 00:19:44.18 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

84 68 713 MacAllister Welliver SO 00:19:45.36 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

85 69 786 Leonides Guevara JR 00:19:47.56 Mendota

86 70 763 Julian Lopez SO 00:19:54.34 Fowler

87 (71) 834 Raymond Dubost SO 00:19:55.87 Templeton

88 72 723 Daniel Fernandez SR 00:19:56.51 Chowchilla

89 73 818 Talen Covarrubais SR 00:19:57.43 Sierra Pacific

90 0 809 Antonio Cortez SR 00:19:58.03 Orosi

91 74 746 Cesar Avila SO 00:20:02.37 Farmersville

92 75 822 Owen Montoya FR 00:20:03.32 Sierra Pacific

93 76 791 Kevin Zuniga SR 00:20:04.41 Mendota

94 (77) 841 Henry Spate SO 00:20:06.66 Templeton

95 0 707 Tyler Norcross JR 00:20:06.96 Bishop Union

96 78 772 Logan Ramirez SR 00:20:08.11 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

97 79 747 Francisco Bobadilla Castaneda JR 00:20:10.17 Farmersville

98 80 727 Daniel Sanchez JR 00:20:13.46 Chowchilla

99 81 709 Noah Carrillo SR 00:20:14.06 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

100 0 703 Owen Constance JR 00:20:18.22 Bakersfield Christian

101 82 760 Eli Hernandez SO 00:20:20.32 Fowler

102 83 714 Christian Zarate JR 00:20:23.89 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

103 (84) 770 Micah Lee SR 00:20:24.00 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

104 85 724 Giovanny Gomez SR 00:20:29.12 Chowchilla

105 (86) 773 Andrew Simpson SO 00:20:30.99 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
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106 0 739 Javier Bravo JR 00:20:36.46 Dos Palos

107 87 821 Javier Gonzalez FR 00:20:39.91 Sierra Pacific

108 88 715 Andres Alonso SO 00:20:52.72 Caruthers

109 89 764 Emilio Pineda SO 00:20:53.19 Fowler

110 (90) 708 Zayd Bustamante SR 00:21:07.14 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

111 91 756 Andrew Miranda SO 00:21:07.57 Firebaugh

112 92 762 Abrien Huaracha SO 00:21:16.13 Fowler

113 93 849 Richard Garza FR 00:21:16.18 Woodlake

114 94 748 Fernando Cruz SR 00:21:18.67 Farmersville

115 95 789 Elmer RodrÃ­guez SO 00:21:27.66 Mendota

116 (96) 832 Brian Robles JR 00:21:30.66 Taft Union

117 (97) 827 Emilio Guizar SR 00:21:36.03 Taft Union

118 (98) 759 Ryan Gomez SO 00:21:39.69 Fowler

119 99 758 Ruben Vargas SO 00:21:44.38 Firebaugh

120 100 729 Liam Vosburg SO 00:21:46.09 Chowchilla

121 (101) 711 Lincoln Gore SR 00:21:46.39 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

122 102 788 Yahir Rodriguez SO 00:22:17.21 Mendota

123 103 853 Jesse Saesee-Olivares FR 00:22:19.62 Woodlake

124 0 705 Zavi Cokeley SO 00:22:20.37 Bishop Union

125 (104) 847 Izaiah Benavides SO 00:22:29.01 Woodlake

126 0 814 Mateo Sotelo SO 00:22:29.58 Santa Ynez

127 (105) 784 Alexis Alvarado SO 00:22:35.34 Mendota

128 (106) 755 Eduardo Hernandez SO 00:22:46.01 Firebaugh

129 (107) 790 Josue Torres JR 00:22:46.74 Mendota

130 (108) 819 John Estrada JR 00:22:47.00 Sierra Pacific

131 (109) 761 Liam Herrera SO 00:22:55.52 Fowler

132 (110) 820 Jude Farias FR 00:23:00.52 Sierra Pacific

133 0 704 Bryce Cokeley SR 00:23:01.29 Bishop Union

134 111 725 Jeyson Reyes SR 00:23:07.57 Chowchilla

135 (112) 726 Jorge Rojo SR 00:23:12.01 Chowchilla

136 (113) 846 Jose Aguilar SR 00:24:35.70 Woodlake
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